

Office of the Dean Academic

Indian Institute of Engineering Science and Technology, Shibpur

(Formerly Bengal Engineering & Science University, Shibpur)

P.O: Botanic Garden, Howrah - 711 103, West Bengal, India

Telephone: (033) 2668-4561-63, 2668-0521-25, Fax: (033) 2668-0637

Website: https://www.iiests.ac.in

No. 133/ACAD/2023

Date: February 06, 2023

NOTICE

Sub: Undergraduate (B.Tech & B.Arch) 4^{th} , 6^{th} & 8^{th} Semester, Postgraduate M.Tech./MoP/M.Sc/MBA 2^{nd} Semester, Postgraduate M.Sc/MBA 4^{th} Semester, DD 10^{th} Semester & Ph.D. Coursework (common with PG subjects only) Mid Semester Examinations, 2023 to be held in February-March 2023 in OFFLINE MODE.

This is to inform that the Mid Semester Examinations of Undergraduate (B.Tech & B.Arch) 4th, 6th & 8th Semester, Postgraduate M.Tech./MoP/M.Sc/MBA 2nd Semester, Postgraduate M.Sc/MBA 4th Semester, DD 10th Semester & Ph.D. Coursework (common with PG subjects only) is scheduled to commence from 27th February 2023 and it will continue till 3rd March 2023 in **OFFLINE MODE**. The detail programme of the said examinations shall be published shortly.

This is issued with the concurrence of the Dean (Academic).

Sd/-Dr.Nirmalya Kumar Bhattacharyya Joint Registrar (Academic)

Date: February 06, 2023

No. 133/ACAD/1(08)/2023

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. Office of the Director
- 2. The Dean(Student Welfare)
- 3. All Heads of the Departments/Schools/Centers
- 4. The Chairman-SUGC & SPGC
- 5. The Professor-In-Charge(Examination)
- 6. The Student Senate
- 7. The Academic Section-File
- 8. Institute Website

Joint Registrar (Academic)

Mshatfuchergra

IIEST, Shibpur